Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/31/2007

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Infor Global Solutions (Chicago), Inc.		05/30/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Infor Global Solutions (Michigan), Inc.	
Street Address:	30600 Telegraph Road	
City:	Bingham Farms	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48025	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 39

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2779792	ARZOON
Registration Number:	2746622	AS/SET
Registration Number:	2548654	BAAN
Registration Number:	2602762	BPCS
Registration Number:	2716992	CAPS LOGISTICS
Registration Number:	2646371	E.
Registration Number:	2727183	ELEVON
Registration Number:	1799164	FOURSITE
Registration Number:	2475282	IRONWORKS
Registration Number:	2445426	IRONX
Registration Number:	2516418	IXML
Registration Number:	1468158	KBMS
		TDADELLADI

TRADEMARK

900078833 **REEL: 003557 FRAME: 0492**

Registration Number:	2737885	LIFE
Registration Number:	1582410	MANMAN
Registration Number:	1421775	MASTERPIECE
Registration Number:	1541279	MAXCIM
Registration Number:	2183236	PRISM
Registration Number:	1675711	PRISM
Registration Number:	2808591	PROTEAN
Registration Number:	2474191	PROVIA
Registration Number:	2410367	PROVIA SOFTWARE
Registration Number:	2928421	RFIDWARE
Registration Number:	2787757	SSA
Registration Number:	2701592	SSA
Serial Number:	78812232	SSA ERPLX
Serial Number:	78786540	SSA GLOBAL
Registration Number:	2741262	SSA GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES
Registration Number:	2741266	SSA GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES
Registration Number:	2741267	SSA GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES
Registration Number:	2746396	SSA GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES
Registration Number:	3179568	SSA GLOBAL USERS NORTH AMERICA
Registration Number:	2971329	SSA GT
Registration Number:	2480583	THE POWER OF DELIVERY
Registration Number:	2693916	V
Registration Number:	2698407	V VIGILANCE
Registration Number:	2973918	VIAOPTIMIZE
Registration Number:	2148758	VIAWARE
Registration Number:	2698377	VIGILANCE
Registration Number:	3092436	SSA GLOBAL FORWARD FASTER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)832-5347

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-569-5347

Email: aria@blankrome.com

Correspondent Name: Zachary A. Aria
Address Line 1: One Logan Square

Address Line 2: 9th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-6998

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003557 FRAME: 0493

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	119645-00104	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Zachary A. Aria	
Signature:	/Zachary A. Aria/	
Date:	06/08/2007	
Total Attachments: 4 source=DE Certificate of Merger (IGS Chicago to IGS Michigan) Effective 5 31 07 (2)#page1.tif source=DE Certificate of Merger (IGS Chicago to IGS Michigan) Effective 5 31 07 (2)#page2.tif source=DE Certificate of Merger (IGS Chicago to IGS Michigan) Effective 5 31 07 (2)#page3.tif source=DE Certificate of Merger (IGS Chicago to IGS Michigan) Effective 5 31 07 (2)#page4.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003557 FRAME: 0494



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"INFOR GLOBAL SOLUTIONS (CHICAGO), INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "INFOR GLOBAL SOLUTIONS (MICHIGAN), INC."

UNDER THE NAME OF "INFOR GLOBAL SOLUTIONS (MICHIGAN), INC.", A

CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE

OF MICHIGAN, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTIETH

DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2007, AT 10:39 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2007, AT 9:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4361601 8100M 070638292



Warriet Smith Hindson
Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5716842

DATE: 05-30-07

TRADEMARK REEL: 003557 FRAME: 0495

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:39 AM 05/30/2007 FILED 10:39 AM 05/30/2007 SRV 070638292 - 3210075 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF

INFOR GLOBAL SOLUTIONS (CHICAGO), INC., A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO

INFOR GLOBAL SOLUTIONS (MICHIGAN), INC., A MICHIGAN CORPORATION

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 252 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST:

The name of each constituent corporation and its state of domicile are as follows:

Name of Constituent Corporation

State of Domicile

Infor Global Solutions (Chicago), Inc.

Delaware

Infor Global Solutions (Michigan), Inc.

Michigan

SECOND:

The Plan of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged

by each of the constituent corporations pursuant to Title 8, Section 252 of the Delaware

General Corporation Law.

THIRD:

Infor Global Solutions (Michigan), Inc., a Michigan corporation, shall be the surviving

corporation in this merger. The name of the surviving corporation is Infor Global

Solutions (Michigan), Inc.

FOURTH:

The Articles of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be its Articles of

Incorporation.

FIFTH:

The Plan of Merger is on file at Infor Global Solutions (Michigan), Inc., 13560 Morris

Road, Suite 4100, Alpharetta, GA, 30004.

SIXTH:

A copy of the Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation on request,

without cost, to any stockholder of the constituent corporations.

K&E 11695020.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003557 FRAME: 0496 SEVENTH:

The surviving corporation agrees that it may be served with process in the State of Delaware in any proceeding for enforcement of any obligation of the surviving corporation arising from this merger, including any suit or other proceeding to enforce the rights of any stockholders as determined in appraisal proceedings pursuant to the provisions of Section 262 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, and irrevocably appoints the Secretary of State of Delaware as its agent to accept service of process in any such suit or proceeding. The Secretary of State shall mail any such process to the surviving corporation at Infor Global Solutions (Michigan), Inc., 13560 Morris Road, Suite 4100, Alpharetta, GA, 30004, Attention: General Counsel.

EIGHTH:

This merger shall be effective on May 31, 2007 at 9:30 p.m. (EST).

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the surviving corporation has caused this Certificate to be signed by an authorized officer this 30th day of May, 2007.

INFOR GLOBAL SOLUTIONS (MICHIGAN), INC., a Michigan corporation

Gregory M. Giangibrdano President

(DE Certificate of Merger -IGS Chicago into IGS Michigan)

S-1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003557 FRAME: 0498

RECORDED: 06/08/2007